
NuTech 34N02E III-4 77.83 1 85.64 67.17 66.90 89.25 80.20

GH 3582E III-5 75.92 2 86.64 69.37 68.40 81.33 73.85

Xitavo 3402E III-4 75.39 3 81.37 70.40 62.00 89.16 74.02

NuTech 35N03E III-5 73.89 4 84.05 67.17 66.80 80.10 71.35

Xitavo 3651E III-6 73.25 5 85.34 68.43 58.80 83.53 70.17

Xitavo 2921E II-9 72.72 6 81.74 63.80 66.80 81.24 70.02

Xitavo 3131E III-1 72.52 7 82.66 64.90 63.60 80.10 71.35

NuTech 31N06E III-1 72.25 8 80.26 64.75 62.20 80.10 73.93

GH 3132E III-1 72.21 9 73.87 66.00 68.50 81.24 71.43

GH 3043E III-0 71.89 10 81.65 65.04 63.80 80.10 68.85

Xitavo 2832E II-8 71.57 11 80.17 61.45 65.20 83.53 67.52

NuTech 29N02E II-9 71.47 12 78.97 57.06 71.80 76.66 72.84

Xitavo 2963E II-9 70.94 13 74.91 62.70 61.90 81.24 73.93

NuTech 27N03E II-7 70.07 14 79.06 60.36 63.70 74.38 72.84

GH 2922E II-9 68.35 15 77.38 62.62 58.90 78.95 63.91

Xitavo 2613E II-6 68.10 16 76.38 63.58 63.70 74.38 62.45

NuTech 25N04E II-5 67.50 17 73.79 64.82 58.90 72.17 67.82

Xitavo 2501E II-5 67.19 18 77.32 60.36 63.60 72.17 62.52

2022              

Reed & Reed     

South English
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5 Location Summary

Company/ Brand Product Maturity 2022 Yield
5 Location 

Rank

   2022    

Bontrager  

Kalona

     2022      

Schumann 

Wellman

  2022     

Walnut Crest 

Wellman

  2022                

Miller       

Kalona



Golden Harvest 2722XF Xtend II-7 77.61 1 2 82.80 72.42

Asgrow 31XF3 Xtend III-1 74.03 2 2 77.30 70.76

Asgrow 25XF3 Xtend II-5 73.72 3 2 80.30 67.13

Golden Harvest 3023XF Xtend III-0 73.49 4 2 81.90 65.08

Asgrow 31XF2 Xtend III-1 68.35 5 2 73.60 63.10

Golden Harvest 3192XF Xtend III-1 67.06 6 2 68.70 65.42

Golden Harvest 2653XF Xtend II-6 66.75 7 2 70.40 63.10

Asgrow 26XF1 Xtend II-6 65.41 8 2 69.20 61.62

Asgrow 27XF1 Xtend II-7 63.33 9 2 65.10 61.55

2022                        

Wetjen    Williamsburg
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2  Location Summary

Company/ Brand Product Trait Maturity 2022 Yield 2022 Rank
2022 

Replications

  2022                     

LGL Farms  

Washington



Cooperator: David Schumann

Planting Date: 5/13/2022

Harvest Date: 10/12/2022

Previous Crop: Corn

City: Wellman

Yield

Entry  % Grain @ 13%

No. Brand Hybrid Moisture Bu/A Rank

1 XO 3131 - check 13.1 63.72

2 NuTech 25N04E 13.1 64.82 9

3 NuTech 27N03E 13.2 60.36 17

4 NuTech 29N02E 13.2 57.06 19

5 NuTech 31N06E 13.2 64.75 10

6 NuTech 34N02E 12.9 67.17 4

7 NuTech 35N03E 12.9 67.17 4

8 Xitavo 2501E 13.2 60.36 17

9 Xitavo 2613E 13.3 63.58 13

10 XO 3131 - check 13.0 64.90 8

11 Xitavo 2832E 13.2 61.45 16

12 Xitavo 2921E 13.0 63.80 11

13 Xitavo 2963E 13.0 62.70 14

14 Xitavo 3402E 13.0 70.40 1

15 Xitavo 3651E 12.7 68.43 3

16 GH 2922E 13.1 62.62 15

17 GH 3043E 12.8 65.04 7

18 GH 3132E 13.0 66.00 6

19 GH 3582E 12.9 69.37 2

20 XO 3131 - check 13.0 62.70

PLOT AVERAGE 13.0 64.44



Cooperator: Marlin Bontrager

Planting Date: 5/13/2022

Harvest Date: 10/13/2022

Previous Crop: Corn

City: Kalona

Yield

Entry  % Grain @ 13%

No. Brand Hybrid Moisture Bu/A Rank

1 GH 3582E - check 12.4 86.83

2 NuTech 25N04E 12.5 73.79 18

3 NuTech 27N03E 12.4 79.06 11

4 NuTech 29N02E 12.5 78.97 12

5 NuTech 31N06E 12.5 80.26 9

6 NuTech 34N02E 12.3 85.64 2

7 NuTech 35N03E 12.6 84.05 4

8 Xitavo 2501E 12.9 77.32 14

9 Xitavo 2613E 12.5 76.38 15

10 GH 3582E - check 12.6 86.64 1

11 Xitavo 2832E 12.6 80.17 10

12 Xitavo 2921E 12.3 81.74 6

13 Xitavo 2963E 12.7 74.91 16

14 Xitavo 3131E 12.7 82.66 5

15 Xitavo 3402E 12.7 81.37 8

16 Xitavo 3651E 12.6 85.34 3

17 GH 2922E 12.8 77.38 13

18 GH 3043E 12.4 81.65 7

19 GH 3132E 12.4 73.87 17

20 GH 3582E - check 12.3 84.34

PLOT AVERAGE 12.5 80.07



Cooperator: Matt & Perry Miller

Planting Date: 5/13/2022

Harvest Date: 10/10/2022

Previous Crop: Corn

City: Kalona

Yield

Entry  % Grain @ 13%

No. Brand Hybrid Moisture Bu/A Rank

4 row buffer

1 NuTech 25NO4E 9.4 72.17 18

2 NuTech 27NO3E 9.5 74.38 16

3 NuTech 29NO2E 9.5 76.66 15

4 NuTech 31NO6E 9.5 80.10 10

5 NuTech 34NO2E 9.5 89.25 1

6 NuTech 35NO3E 7.5 80.10 10

7 Xitavo 2501E 9.4 72.17 18

8 Xitavo 2613E 9.5 74.38 16

9 GH 3582E - check 9.4 81.33 6

10 Xitavo 2832E 9.5 83.53 4

11 Xitavo 2921E 9.5 81.24 7

12 Xitavo 2963E 9.5 81.24 7

13 Xitavo 3131E 9.5 80.10 10

14 Xitavo 3402E 9.5 89.16 2

15 Xitavo 3651E 9.5 83.53 4

16 GH 2922E 9.5 78.95 14

17 GH 3043E 9.5 80.10 10

18 GH 3132E 9.5 81.24 7

19 GH 3582E - check 9.5 84.67 3

PLOT AVERAGE 9.4 80.23



Cooperator: Reed & Reed

Planting Date: 5/20/2022

Harvest Date: 10/19/2022

Previous Crop: Corn

City: South English

Yield

Entry  % Grain @ 13%

No. Brand Hybrid Moisture Bu/A Rank

1 GH 3582E - check 9.7 74.1

2 NuTech 25N04E 9.7 67.82 14

3 NuTech 27N03E 9.7 72.84 6

4 NuTech 29N02E 9.7 72.84 6

5 NuTech 31N06E 9.9 73.93 3

6 NuTech 34N02E 9.9 80.20 1

7 NuTech 35N03E 10.0 71.35 9

8 Xitavo 2501E 10.1 62.52 17

9 Xitavo 2613E 10.2 62.45 18

10 GH 3582E - check 10.0 73.85 5

11 Xitavo 2832E 10.1 67.52 15

12 Xitavo 2921E 10.1 70.02 12

13 Xitavo 2963E 9.9 73.93 3

14 Xitavo 3131E 10.0 71.35 9

15 Xitavo 3402E 9.8 74.02 2

16 Xitavo 3651E 9.9 70.17 11

17 GH 2922E 9.9 63.91 16

18 GH 3043E 10.0 68.85 13

19 GH 3132E 9.9 71.43 8

20 GH 3582E - check 9.9 73.93

PLOT AVERAGE 9.9 70.50



Cooperator: LGL

Planting Date: 5/17/2022

Harvest Date: 10/17/2022

Previous Crop: Corn

City: Washington

Yield

Entry  % Grain @ 13%

No. Brand Hybrid Moisture Bu/A Rank

1 GH 3023XF 11.0 81.90 2

2 GH 3192XF 11.5 68.70 8

3 GH 2653XF 12.3 70.40 6

4 GH 2722XF 11.7 82.80 1

5 Asgrow 31XF3 11.7 77.30 4

6 Asgrow 31XF2 10.9 73.60 5

7 Asgrow 26XF1 11.5 69.20 7

8 Asgrow 27XF1 11.0 65.10 10

9 Asgrow 24XF1 10.9 67.30 9

10 Asgrow 25XF3 11.8 80.30 3

PLOT AVERAGE 11.5 72.74



Cooperator: Sean Wetjen

Planting Date: 5/13/2022

Harvest Date: 10/17/2022

Previous Crop: Corn

City: Williamsburg

Yield

Entry  % Grain @ 13%

No. Brand Hybrid Moisture Bu/A Rank

1 Asgrow 25XF3 11.5 67.13 3

2 Asgrow 26XF1 11.7 61.62 8

3 Asgrow 27XF1 11.8 61.55 9

4 Asgrow 31XF3 12.1 70.76 2

5 Asgrow 31XF2 - check 11.5 63.10 6

6 GH 2653XF 11.5 63.10 6

7 GH 2722XF 11.6 72.42 1

8 GH 3023XF 12.0 65.08 5

9 GH 3192XF 12.0 65.42 4

10 GH 3442XF 12.1 60.01 10

PLOT AVERAGE 11.8 65.02
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